

<b>LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY          GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER</b> Page 1 of 5	Date:	September 27, 2016	
	Project:	Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C	
	Location:	Clays Mill Road	
To (Contractor):  <b>The Allen Company</b>  <b>3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300</b>  <b>Lexington, Kentucky 40509</b>	Contract No.	162-2014	
	Original Contract Amt.	\$4,287,750.91	
	Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$114,026.08	
	Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		2.66%
	Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$4,401,776.99	
	Change Order No.	2 - FINAL	

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

**Current Change Order**

Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
	See Attached Sheet		
	Total decrease	\$319,972.48	
	Total increase		\$79,818.68
	Net Amount of this Change Order	-\$240,153.80	
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$4,161,623.19	
	Percent Change - This Change Order		-5.60%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders		-2.94%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by Keith Horn P.E. (Proj. Engr.) Date 9/27/16  
 Accepted by [Signature] (Contractor) Date 9/27/16  
 Approved by [Signature] (Director) Date 9/28/16  
 Approved by [Signature] (Commissioner) Date 9/30/16  
 Approved by [Signature] (Mayor or CAO) Date 27-Oct-2016

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	PROJECT:	Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C
	CONTRACT NO.	162-2014
	CHANGE ORDER:	2 - FINAL

1. Necessity for change: Change in Quantities

2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? \_\_\_ Yes X No

3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? \_\_\_ Yes X No  
If "Yes", explain.

4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? \_\_\_ Yes X Not Necessary

6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? \_\_\_ Yes X No  
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? \_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_ No

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Jim Gray Mayor Date 27-Oct-2014

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHANGE ORDER					DATE:	September 27, 2016			
					Change Order #:	2 - FINAL			
					CONTRACT #:	162-2014			
Project:					Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C				
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;									
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
1	DEL	DGA Base	TN	4181.50	\$15.85	\$ 66,276.78	\$ -		
2	ADD	Leveling & Wedging	TN	88.62	\$77.05	\$ -	\$ 6,828.17		
3	DEL	Class 2 Asphalt Base, 0.75D PG64-22	TN	1773.99	\$73.50	\$ 130,388.27	\$ -		
4	DEL	Class 2 Asphalt Surface, 0.38B PG64-22	TN	138.88	\$85.10	\$ 11,818.69	\$ -		
5	DEL	Standard Curb & Gutter	LF	2607.00	\$15.80	\$ 41,190.60	\$ -		
9	DEL	Sidewalk – 4 1/2 inch Concrete	SY	386.03	\$40.90	\$ 15,788.63	\$ -		
14	DEL	Pavement Milling & Texturing	SY	3362.00	\$4.70	\$ 15,801.40	\$ -		
17	DEL	#2 Stone Base	TN	186.67	\$26.40	\$ 4,928.09	\$ -		
19	DEL	Edge Key (Longitudinal)	LF	8482.00	\$2.40	\$ 20,356.80	\$ -		
20	DEL	Edge Key (Transverse)	LF	11.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ -		
22	DEL	Remove Shared Use Path	SY	370.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,295.00	\$ -		
58	ADD	Pavement Striping, Temporary Paint – 4”	LF	8225.00	\$0.30	\$ -	\$ 2,467.50		
59	DEL	Pavement Striping, Permanent Paint – 4”	LF	307.00	\$0.30	\$ 92.10	\$ -		
60	ADD	Pavement Marking, Therm. Cross Walk – 12”	LF	320.00	\$3.57	\$ -	\$ 1,142.40		
61	DEL	Pavement Marking – Therm. Stop Bar 24”	LF	35.00	\$7.14	\$ 249.90	\$ -		
62	ADD	Pavement Marking – 12” Yellow Cont. Line	LF	817.00	\$0.92	\$ -	\$ 751.64		
63	ADD	Pavement Marking - Pre Therm. Curve Arrow	EA	3.00	\$71.40	\$ -	\$ 214.20		

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHANGE ORDER					DATE:	September 27, 2016	
					Change Order #:	2 - FINAL	
					CONTRACT #:	162-2014	
Project: Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C							
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:							
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
65	DEL	Pavement Marking Thermo – Bike	EA	1.00	\$153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ -
66	DEL	Pavement Marking – Thermo School	EA	3.00	\$406.98	\$ 1,220.94	\$ -
68	DEL	Pavement Marker TY IVA-BY Temp	EA	500.00	\$5.10	\$ 2,550.00	\$ -
77	DEL	Cyclopean Stone – Rip rap	TN	24.55	\$43.50	\$ 1,067.93	\$ -
80	DEL	PVC Pipe – 2 inch	LF	176.00	\$9.79	\$ 1,723.04	\$ -
81	ADD	Conduit – 2 inch (Steel)	LF	64.00	\$25.76	\$ -	\$ 1,648.64
84	DEL	2” Conduit (Fiber Optic)	LF	518.00	\$9.79	\$ 5,071.22	\$ -
85	ADD	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	520.00	\$2.95	\$ -	\$ 1,534.00
88	ADD	Temporary Seeding and Protection	SY	13373.00	\$0.26	\$ -	\$ 3,476.98
89	ADD	Sodding	SY	1586.00	\$4.28	\$ -	\$ 6,788.08
93	ADD	Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade	EA	9.00	\$600.00	\$ -	\$ 5,400.00
117	ADD	Furnish and Install Turf Reinforcement Mat, Type #1	SY	116.67	\$5.73	\$ -	\$ 668.52
118	ADD	Aluminum Handrail for Concrete Stairs	LS	1.00	\$2,372.00	\$ -	\$ 2,372.00
119	ADD	Handrail at Retaining Wall	LS	1.00	\$1,950.00	\$ -	\$ 1,950.00
120	ADD	Parking Lot Stripping at 616 Wellington Way	LS	1.00	\$800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00
121	ADD	4' Chainlink Fence at Headwalls	LF	40.00	\$52.08	\$ -	\$ 2,083.20
122	ADD	Pavement Marking Thermo 8' ONLY	EA	2.00	\$262.50	\$ -	\$ 525.00

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHANGE ORDER					DATE:	September 27, 2016	
					Change Order #:	2 - FINAL	
					CONTRACT #:	162-2014	
Project:					Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C		
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;							
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
123	ADD	Pavement Marking Thermo 8' SCHOOL	EA	1.00	\$525.00	\$ -	\$ 525.00
124	ADD	Pavement Marking Thermo Cat Trax's 4"	LF	194.00	\$4.20	\$ -	\$ 814.80
125	ADD	Pavement Marking Thermo Bike Arrow	EA	17.00	\$131.25	\$ -	\$ 2,231.25
126	ADD	Concrete work, Grading & Box modifacation @ Beth Lane (T&M)	LS	1.00	\$10,725.11	\$ -	\$ 10,725.11
127	ADD	Drainage Ditch, Drop Box and Tie in (T&M)	LS	1.00	\$23,328.53	\$ -	\$ 23,328.53
128	ADD	Modified Sidewalk and Curb Replacement	LS	1.00	\$3,543.66	\$ -	\$ 3,543.66
Total decrease						\$ 319,972.48	
Total increase							\$ 79,818.68
Net (increase) in contract price							\$ (240,153.80)